MALLORY PARK

Sunday, 16th October 1977

Programme 20p




CLUBMAN’S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of the
Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 ACU Permit No. 1157

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: Marshals:
Forthe A.C.U. Members of the East Mid. Centre Clubs
V. Smith Clerk of the Course:
For East Midland Centre A.C.U. F. Wallis
T. Harris Hon. Secretary of the Meeting:
W. Barrand R. Swannack, 42 West Furlong,
Timekeepers Retford
A. J. Faulkner Assistant Secretary:
Chief Marshal: T. Crabtree
G. H. Morris Commentator:
Chief Se¢rutineer: M. Baker
J. Painter
Lap Scorer:
Mrs. J. Dobbs
Starter:
G. Padley

Medical Officers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

TODAY'’S RIDERS

| 19  lan Talik 65 Andy Taylor
2 Nigol Hunt 20  Tim Antill 66 Andy Reid
3 David East 21 Lloyd Dickinson 67 Don Potter
A Phillip Henderson 22 Pete Godfrey 68  Chris Cockbill
6 Bill Deacon 23 Robert Shannon 69 John Woodnead
6 David Innocent 24 David Griffiths 70 Richard Wolstenholme
7 David Mantgomery 25 Philip Hutton 71 Robert Bradley
B Doug Jonos 26 Steve Bowers 72 Ronald Roebury
0 Philip Wilkinson 28  Bill Flint 73 John Sanders
10 Hichard Howell 29 Glyn Evans 74  Tim Hall
11 Martin Boaro 30 Steve Holmes 76  Steven Gibbs
12 James Ldnle 31 Alistair Frame 76 David Rutzen
14 Kon Hoxburgh 61  Stuart Hicken 77 lan Andrews
16 John Buttery 82  Derek Williams 78 Colin Bevan
16 Allstalr Wager 63 Mark Galton 80 Paul Thrush

17 John Greon 84 Phillip Lees 81 David Pither




124
125
126
127
128
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

John Stone
Graham Gilbert
Peter Hutton
Alby Smith
Richard Cannon
Stuart Price
Robert Faragher
Melvyn Hodgking
Andy Hayman
John Stoddart
David Dean
Barry Robson
Stephen Williams
Geoff Williams
Richard Tudge
Terence McGuirk
David Bagshall
Charles Cooper
Robert Strugnall
David Vale

Kevin Kershaw
Chris Swift
Graham Horsfield
Roger Slater
Gary Hickman
Keith Huewen
lan Pratt

Cliff Hilless

Tony Dickinson

Martin Underwood

Brian Simpson
Robert Griffiths
Stephen Griffith

John Schoenemann

Steve Kirby
Stephen Collett
Colin Jones

Ivan Mormecha
Paul Dutton

Peter Bushell
John Tomlinson
Charles Maycroft
David Mathers
Geoff Hands
Martin Davenport
Derek Rowles
Dave Cantrill
Berni Chatterton
Keith Sylvester
Stewart Rich
Nigel Buckingham
Steve Bush

140  David Edge
141 Robert Powell
142 Paul Nicholls
143 Martin Hildige
144 James Stuart
145 Mick Wilson
146  Terry Brook
147 Mick Moore
148  Peter Yeadon
149 Peter Brooks
150  Michael Holt
161 John Kearsley
152 Dean Martin
153  Steve Tomkins
154  John Bourgaize
155  Robert Tranter
156  Len Lambourne
157 Vernon Unsworth
158 Rob Ashworth
181  lan Paimer

182 David Webb
183  John Eales
184  Mick Withers
185  Roger Appleby
186  Mike Davies
187  John Hughes
188  Nigel Snook
189  Roger Lee

191 Keith Gatenby
193  Dave Cooper
194 Glyn Turner
195  Steve Wragg
196  David Keen
197  Tony Orchell

SIDECARS

198 Richard Fitzsimmons
199 Nigel Harvey

200 Steve Fisher

201 John Blood

202 Peter Heenan
203 Robert Spearing
205 John Loder

206 Allan Brew

207  Rod Fraser

208  Fred Bradley

209 Brian Butcher
210 Richard Green
211 Andy Cooper
212 Richard Williamson
213 Gordon Morss
214 Brian Tonks

215 Paul Kenchington
216 Michael Williams
217 Pete Cox

218 Bill Jeanne

219 Dave Baldwin
220 Kevin Morgan

Thomas Ashby
Bernard O'Neill
Les Cross

Peter Whiteside
Jerry Frith
John Hunt
Doug Young
John Boswell
Alf Chaffer
Malc Sheppard
John Cable

Ivor Roynolds
Phil Sponcer
Tony Brasier
Anthony Breeze

New Formula For ‘Clubman’s’ Mallory Trophy.

‘Clubman’s’ Mallory Trophy and running a number of races in
<er for the riders but also for the spectators. Each rider
will score the appropriate

The new idea of phasing out heats and finals in the
each of the four solo classes would appear to be not only bet
will be entitled to ride in two races in each class entered and, if he finishes in the first six,
points towards the final ‘totting up’ for the Trophy.

Perhaps the most interesting facet of this new met
Jast meeting in 13th. or 14th. place, or indeed without

hod of points scoring is the possibility of a rider coming to the
having scored any points to date, entering all four solo classes,
winning all his races and amassing a potential Trophy winning score of 240 points. However, with a total of 448
points to be won at each of the first three ‘Clubman’s’ meetings and 896 points to be won at the last meeting the
possibilities are limitless; certainly any rider available for all four meetings and able to enter two or three classes must
be in there with a chance, as points scored at ALL meetings this year count towards the final total.

This new system of points scoring must make the Mallory Trophy a much more ‘open’ series of races and,
therefore, lend more interest to the spectator and rider.

CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of admission that
the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/ or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles
and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from
negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket-

holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Plonso do not leave litter about the grounds — take it with you. If an accident occurs, leave it to the
I, the doctors and St. John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

s

Homoembor to dive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both compaotitors and public dogs are not admitted. This is most important.
Prohibited Aren Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are displayed. The

ons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging
it Ltd,

are there for protection, and any person or p

fence:
etc., will be prosecuted by Mallory Park C

trees, fenc:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to:
The Lei shire Constabulary

St. John Ambulance Brigade
Messrs. Ken Ives of Leicester and Paynes of Hinc

recovery vehicles.

kley for the provision of
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RACE 1 o
8 LAPS
No. RIDER ;
181 IANPA LOWN
183 JOHN ELAAﬁEg 39'*” 2'\’¥>\(;:fla1r:w'\la§za
“:gg jg&smﬁppLEBY B::g: 250 Suzuki
GH
188 NIGEL SNOOK. Snansen 247 Vaeas
132 |AN PRATT Chippenham 250 Ducat
193 DAVE COOPER Hinckley 247 Yama;l
194 GLYN TURNER zouth 247 Yamaha
195  STEVE WRAGG Rotherham 247 Ya ha
196 DAVID KEEN e 247 Yamaha
197  TONY ORCHEL - 247 Yamana
198 RICHARD FITZSIMMONS B eorough 247 Yamaha
200  STEVE FISHER fToham 247 RAF Suzuki
210 Egt};ah;]tBT_SBChor Garage & Eng. Leicesteelf%(cr =b0\Ceineha
D ;
202 PETER HE Leicester
205 JOHN Logg;\ " Sianses 217 :gga:a
82 JOHN STONE Birmingham 250 Vamzha
207 ROD FRASER Sutton Coldfield 247 Yam, ha
208  FRED BRADLEY Sale 250 Yamana
209  BRIAN BUTCHER Rawmarsh 247 Yam, ha
211 ANDY COOPER Leatherhead 247 Y. e
213 GORDON MORSS i 247 Yamaha
214 BRIAN TONKS 1(;heltenlmm 249 Gree\a/e:
Entrant— Lichfield Motor C Smworth 246 Lichfi
ycle Depot ichfield Yamaha
§]§ gﬂé%é& WILLIAMS Chester 247y
219 DAVEBALDWIN ShHon 250 Ducat
220 KEVIN MORGAN chobplagton 247 Yamah
Shrewsbury 250 Yar::h:

RESULTS: g2s-26

S5th.
9th

1sties) _1F7
96

Winner’s Time

nd(€3)_ P 32 0T
6th__ 0] 7th
10th 11th

SN Speed

—  12th

amien 219
8th

m.p.h.

€

42 LAPS

RACE 2
JUNIOR RACE A
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
121 DAVID BAGSHALL Oxford 347 Yamaha
4 PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsley 347 Yamaha
Entrant—J. M. L. Henderson
124 DAVID VALE Kidderminster 350 Yamaha
126 CHRIS SWIFT llkeston 347 Yamaha
127 GRAHAM HORSFIELD Ipswich 347 Yamaha
128 ROGER SLATER London 347 Yamaha
8 DOUGJONES Walsall 350 Yamaha
73 JOHN SANDERS Hinckley 350 Moto-Action
75 STEVEN GIBBS Tewkesbury 350 Honda
Entrant— Cheltenham Motor Club
Merthyr Tydfil 347 Pantall Yamaha

78  COLIN BEVAN
Entrant—Gordon Pantall M/cs. Gorseinon

133 CLIFF HILLESS Bourne 347 Yamaha
134 TONY DICKINSON Blackburn 347 Yamaha
Entrant— First Fortune Finance Group, Preston
136 -BRIANSTMPSON IMARTI SAuTes Leicester 350 Yamaha
137 ROBERT GRIFFITHS Derby 347 Yamaha
139 JOHN SCHOENEMANN Worcester 347 Spondon
140 DAVID EDGE Bolton 347 Yamaha
142 -PAULNICHOLLS ERAMAM Pontefract 347 Yamaha
143 MARTIN HILDIGE Warrington 347 Yamaha
145 MIKE WILSON Plymouth 347 Yamaha
146 TERRY BROOK Redditch 347 Yamaha
147 MICK MOORE York 347 Yamaha
149 PETER BROOKS Warrington 347 Yamaha
91 JOHN STODDART Oban 347 Yamaha
Entrant— Stoddart M/cs, Oban
1561  JOHN KEARSLEY Scunthorpe 347 Yamaha
1562 DEAN MARTIN Stow-on-the-Wold 347 Yamaha
Leicester 347 W. R. Yamaha

1564 JOHN BOURGAIZE
Entrant—Wide Range Motors, Earl Shilton

156 LEN LAMBOURNE Newbury 347 Yamaha
nEnuLs
tot(fn) A ond (€31 L4 3idig2) §  amen_ 127
o Ll oth |k 7th_ 18 e 143
il 10th ST R itk i) - 12th
133 Speed {37 G 73 m.p.h.

Winnut's Time

ST WY




RIDER

61  STUARTHICKEN— T p Totsm

Entrant—P & S Competition

TOWN
Coalville

/cs, Coalville

62 DEREK WILLIAMS Birmingham
64  PHILLIP LEES Market Bosworth
67 DON POTTER Stalmine
69 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester
70 RICHARD WOLSTENHOLME Preston
71  ROBERT BRADLEY Preston
72 RONALD ROEBURY Tewkesbury
Entrant—Jim Curry M/cs, Evesham
76 STEVEN GIBBS Tewkesbury
Entrant— Cheltenham Motor Club
77 IAN ANDREWS Beverley
80 PAUL THRUSH Leeds
81 DAVID PITHER Moreton-in-the-Marsh
82 JOHN STONE Sutton Coldfield
84 PETER HUTTON Plymouth
85 ALBY SMITH Chard
86 RICHARD CANNON Southampton
87 STUART PRICE Belvedere
22 PETE GODFREY Clowne
89  MELVYN HODGKINS Brownhills
91 JOHN STODDART Oban
Entrant— Stoddart M/cs, Oban
93 BARRY ROBSON Hull
94  STEPHEN WILLIAMS Llanwit Major
95  GEOFF WILLIAMS Tewkesbury
96 RICHARD TUDGE Salisbury
141 ROB POWELL Port Talbot
98 JOHN CRONSHAW Rossendale
RESULTS:
Ist(£5) 2nd(€3) 64 3 G|
Sth__ 6th__bO 7ho b9
9th__ bl  qoth_387 1th 8b
Winner's Time 7:30: g Speed ,_Q;L’

MACHINE
351 Yamaha

460 Sparton
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
500 Kawasaki
492 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
498 Honda

496 Honda

398 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

492 Suzuki

354 Yamaha

351 Yamaha

500 Reed Velo
351 Yamaha
354 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
351 Yamaha

CHEMPioNS 1510

0 Loan Suzuki

4th (£1)

Si
8th_7Q
12th 20

m.p.h.

5 LAPS
RACE4
Henr 2 1
MACHINE
TOWN
N STeVEKiReY Gloucester 998 Trans XL Imp
2
85 .
4 ansfllq.ﬁ)nl\?gsl)avenpo Coseley 690 Konig
r EZSJ ITDTJ?Ft;'eOF‘NMCNeiI Wakefield 998 Windle Imp
6
Pass — Robert Crossley S o i
8 JOHN TOMLINSON
Pass — Dougy Beardsall Tl vt T
10 DAVID MATHERS .
e RT Coventry 998 Mellor Vincent
12  MARTIN DAVENPO
A5 PDaAs\SIIB (BILYG‘?F?;IJ}[EO“ Chesterfield 998 Imp
7 TET:JSLY&LJ{/;E??Q? Cheltenham 738 Lewin Suzuki
' .
|
19 :?ESEL—BAL}?ZHK?JEIES::\; Redditch 998 Imp Special
21 ?ZSSIZASS‘?QSEE‘DT‘ Pontefract 750 B.S.A.
o T Belper 680 Cooper Konig
23 LESCROSS :
e Stalybridge 830 MNS

JERRY FRITH
il Pass — Paul Teare
277 DOUG YOUNG
Pass — Keith Simmons
29 ALF CHAFFER
Pass — Jack Mills
31 JOHN CABLE
Pass — lan Cable

Thornton Heath
Rochdale

Culverstone

998 Kawasaki
750 Norden Suzuki
900 Kawasaki

1000 Merlin Honda

.33~ PHIL SPENCER Dudley
Pass — David Richards e i S

35 ANTHONY BBEE.ZE.

37" ;TEP; "l(f;\?'(?ﬁ?"enluk St. Helens 875 Imp
7 Pass — Michael Rimmer

9. Aroor. Cezrns

a,

RESULTS: ):l an a2 )
15tET) 2nd L 3rd . wn b
y 6th 3/ 7th_! g . i
o e h | 2t

»:»: i9 10th L1 M35 1 v

Speed
Winner's Time S p
7




RACES5

5 LAPS
— SIDECARS
No. RIDER
TOWN
3 gTEPHEN QOLLETT Enfield Qng?EHINE
'ass — David Hodge i
5 IVAN MORME(;HA Derby 750 S i
- Pass — John Hickton s
PETER BUSHELL
2 zass gt s Clwyd 982 Rumble Kawasaki
RTHUR COZENS
1 £ et Burlesdon 750 Triumph
1
GEOFF HANDS Moreton-in-the-Marsh 750 B.S.A.

Pass — Steve Groves
14 DEREK ROWLES
Pass — Nigel Harding
~16~"BERNI CHATTERTON
Pass — Ken Turner
18 STEWART RICH
Pass — John Jackson

Blunham
Rotherham

Retford

Entrant — Reg Bradley Racing, Retford

20 STEVEBUSH
Pass —Steve-Willmott

22 BERNARD O'NEILL
Pass — Howard-Smith

pott AR fHUR

24 PETER WHITESIDE i B
18249 Hove
Pass — Graham-Barnes nu (0 /77ursA )

26 JOHN HUNT
Pass — Robert Mapplebeck
28 JOHN BOSWELL i
Pass — Graham Wellington
30  MALC SHEPPARD
Pass — George Duly
32 IVORREYNOLDS
Pass — Terry Tipping
34 TONY BRASIER
_ Pass — Howard Palin
<36 COLIN STANDISH
Pass — Peter Fernley
38" ;OHN BANNISTER
i ass — Ronald Curri
3L Yur- iPH}Lﬂ&e
15 Dave Canmyy

744 Wilderspin Trident
750 Owen Yamaha

900 Bradley Honda

RESULTS:

stE) 1 g 30
th_ 5

9th 20

Winner's Time

10th_32

(36 24 (). 3

Gth;{Q‘

Weston-Super-Mare 870 Triumph Trident
Merthyr Tydfil 998 Imp
738 Suzuki
Goole 750 B.S.A.
Wolverhampton 980 Laverda
Hucknall 998 Imp
Hereford 850 Weslake
Swindon 750 Suzuki
St. Helens 998 Imp
Derby 850 Saab
3 S o4 R
o F 18 e B8 1S
M 1/ gk
Speed

RACE 6 o 8 LAPS
LIGHTWEIGHT RACEB
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
182 DAVID WEBB Derby 247 Yamaha
183 JOHN EALES Oxford 250 Suzuki
184 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamaha
186 MIKE DAVIES Oswestry 247 Maxton Yamaha
4 PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsley 247 Yamaha
Entrant—J.M.L. Henderson
187 JOHN HUGHES Swansea 247 Yamaha
189 ROGER LEE Alvechurch 246 Suzuki
190 TREVOR WISE Rayleigh 247 Yamaha
191 KEITH GATENBY Thornaby 250 Yamaha
132 |AN PRATT Hinckley 247 Yamaha
134 TONY DICKINSON Blackburn 247 Yamaha
Entrant— First Fortune Racing Group, Preston
194 GLYN TURNER Rotherham 247 Yamaha
195 STEVE WRAGG Oxford 247 Yamaha
198 RICHARD FITZSIMMONS Birmingham 247 RAF Suzuki
199 NIGEL HARVEY Burton 247 Yamaha
200 STEVEFISHER Leicester 250 Yamaha
Entrant— Anchor Garage & Eng. Leicester
202 PETER HEENAN Swansea 247 Yamaha
203 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 246 Yamaha
205 JOHN LODER Birmingham 250 Yamaha
206 ALLAN BREW Ramsey 247 Aermachhi
207 ROD FRASER Sale 250 Yamaha
209 BRIAN BUTCHER Leatherhead 247 Yamaha
210 RICHARD GREEN Leicester 247 Yamaha
212 RICHARD WILLIAMSON Crewe 247 Yamaha
213 GORDON MORSS Cheltenham 249 Greeves
215 PAUL KENCHINGTON Taunton 247 Yamaha
216 MICHAEL WILLIAMS Chester 247 Yamaha
212  BILLY JEANNE Brecon 250 Yamaha
219 DAVEBALDWIN Choppington 247 Yamaha
RESULTS:
sues) 487 2ndies) 21T 3die2 A0 T amien 20
Bthe |99~ Gth,% B9 o e )9S
o AN 10th A 11th a0t d2th,
Winner's Time - Speed A m.p.h.




RACE?7
JUNIOR RACE B
No. RIDER
122 CHARLES COOPER ;gs‘ill\g:n
-4 PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsle
oy ErgrBaég—JML Henderson i
T STRUGNALL i
125 KEVIN KERSHAW (Bsxczl?\bm
126  CHRIS SWIFT llkestog i
127  GRAHAM HORSFIELD Ipswich
129 GARY HICKMAN Mersthal
131 KEITH HUEWEN Woelastm
75 STEVEN GIBBS Tewkesli)”
132 |AN PRATT Hinckle v
134 EONY DICKINSON B1ackbu\:n
ntrant-First Fortune Fin:
135 MARTIN UNDERWOODance e f;ﬁ;?"
137 ROBERT GRIFFITHS Derb:
138 STEPHEN GRIFFITH Lune‘r’w I
140 DAVID EDGE Bolt i
;I:i MARTIN HILDIGE V\(l)ar?i:glon
e JAMES STUART Tunbridge Wells
MIKE WILSON Plymouth
147  MICK MOORE York
148 PETER YEADON Lutterwort!
148 PETER BROOKS Warringt, I
150 MICHAEL HOLT Chin, fgr((;”
151 JOHN KEARSLEY Scungthor e
1563 STEVE TOMKINS Monmoul‘l"
154 E-:JOHN BOURGAIZE Leicester ‘
ntrant— Wide Range Mo i
155 ROBERT TRANTER. o Fer Shﬂ:gesmr
e EEEEE—————...
RESULTS:

16t5) _dbS  onaen 147 s 127
A LA 1) =
1th

Winner's Time \73L Speed

Sth__ 143  gn_ /23

9th___ 10th

10

-

athien 13}

RACES8 +2-LAPS
SENIOR RACEB
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
3 DAVID EAST Leicester 500 Velocette
62 DEREK WILLIAMS Birmingham 460 Sparton
63 MARK GALTON Box 490 Triumph
65 ANDY TAYLOR Wirral 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
66 ANDY REID Goventry 351 Yamaha
68 CHRIS COCKBILL Kings Norton 497 Honda
69 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester 500 Kawasaki
70 RICHARD WOLSTENHOLME Preston 492 Suzuki
72 RONALD ROEBURY Tewkesbury 498 Honda
Entrant — Jim Curry M/cs, Evesham
74 TIMHALL Halifax 351 Yamaha
76 DAVID RUTZEN York 460 Sparton
77 IAN ANDREWS Beverley 398 Yamaha
78 COLIN BEVAN Merthyr Tydfil 352 Pantall Yamaha
Entrant— Gordon Pantall M/cs, Gorseinon
80 PAULTHRUSH Leads 351 Yamaha
81 DAVID PITHER Moreton-in-the-Marsh 351 Yamaha
82 JOHN STONE Sutton Coldfield 351 Yamaha
83 GRAHAM GILBERT Walsall 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
87 STUART PRICE Belvedere 492 Suzuki
88 ROBERT FARAGHER Worsley 492 Suzuki
89 MELVYN HODGKINS Brownhills 500 Loan Suzuki
90 ANDY HAYMAN Chard 498 Kawasaki
91 JOHN STODDART Oban 351 Yamaha
Entrant— Stoddart M/cs, Oban
92 DAVID DEAN Wigan 354 Yamaha
94 STEPHEN WILLIAMS Llanwit Major 351 Yamaha
97 TERENCE McGUIRK Salisbury 500 B.S.A.
98 JOHN CRONSHAW Rossendale 351 Yamaha
RESULTS:, /
1sties) _ VS araie2) G2 anen L7
sth_ 2 7th 8th
9th 11th 12th
Winner's Time Speed




RACE9 42 LAPS
1,000 c.c. RACE
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
2 NIGEL HUNT Welwyn 750 Weslake
3 DAVID EAST Leicester 750 Triumph
4~ PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsley 694 Yamaha
5 BILL DEACON Leicester 750 Seeley Triumph
6 DAVID INNOCENT Doncaster 750 Norton
7 DAVID MONTGOMERY Preston 750 Norton
8 DOUG JONES Walsall 750 Norton
9 PHILLIP WILKINSON Newport 745 Norton
10 RICHARD HOWELL Spalding 830 Seeley
11 MARTIN BEERE Windsor 960 Egli Honda
12 JAMES EDNIE Leicester 750 Suzuki
14 KEN ROXBURGH Preston 700 Yamaha
16  JOHN BUTTERY Huddersfield 750 Seeley
16 ALISTAIR WAGER Northampton 750 Seeley Norton
17 JOHN GREEN Leicester 744 Triumph
19 IAN TALIK Worksop 750 Norton
Entrant—TMS Spares, Nottingham
20 TIMANTILL Worksop 750 Norton
21 LLOYD DICKINSON Scunthorpe 738 Suzuki
_ PETER GODFREY Clowne 738 Suzuki
23 ROBERT SHANNON Brighton 750 Triumph
24 DAVID GRIFFITHS Tewkesbury 750 Trident
25 PHILIP HUTTON Cheltenham 903 Kawasaki
26 STEVE BOWERS Croydon 750 Norton
28 BILLFLINT Mansfield 700 Rickman
29 GLYN EVANS Luton 900 Honda
30 STEVEHOLMES Sheffield 700 Norton
31 ALISTAIR FRAME Birmingham 830 BSA
73 JOHN SANDERS Hinckley 750 Yamaha
RESULTS: X
1st (£5) __ ! . 2nd (E3)'_] [ 3rd (£2) 2\ = 4th (£1) ‘g
sth. (& 6th__ 20 7th 8th
9th 10th_ 11th - 12th
Winner's Time ) Speed ____ b,me.h.

RACE 10

8 LAPS
LIGHTWEIGHT RACEC

No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE

181 |IAN PALMER Derby 250 Yamaha

182 DAVID WEBB London 247 Yamaha

184 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamaha

185 ROGER APPLEBY Barton 247 Yamaha

186 MIKE DAVIES Oswestry 247 Maxton Yamaha

A= PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsley 247 Yamaha
Entrant—J. M. L. Henderson

188 NIGEL SNOOK Chippenham 250 Ducati

189 ROGER LEE Alvechurch 246 Suzuki

191 KEITH GATENBY Thornaby 250 Yamaha

134 TONY DICKINSON Blackburn 247 Yamaha
Entrant—First Fortune Finance Group, Preston

193 DAVE COOPER Louth 247 Yamaha

196 DAVID KEEN Leicester 247 Yamaha

197 TONY ORCHEL Middlesborough 247 Yamaha

198 NIGEL HARVEY Burton 247 Yamaha

201 JOHN BLOOD Leicester 247 Yamaha

203 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 246 Yamaha

206 ALLAN BREW Ramsey 247 Aermachhi

82 JOHN STONE Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamaha

208 FRED BRADLEY Rawmarsh 247 Yamaha

210 RICHARD GREEN Leicester 247 Yamaha

211 ANDY COOPER Derby 247 Yamaha

212 RICHARD WILLIAMSON Crewe 247 Yamaha

214 BRIAN TONKS Tamworth 246 Lichfield Yamaha
Entrant— Lichfield Motor Cycle Depot

215 PAUL KENCHINGTON Taunton 247 Yamaha

217 PETECOX Swindon 250 Ducati

218 BILLY JEANNE Brecon 250 Yamaha

220 KEVIN MORGAN Shrewsbury 250 Yamaha

RESULTS: | = . A 2l

1stig) __AC 5 2nd (£3)_R0% 32 {54 anien 208

st 9 . wm eme 193 7th s gty

9th____ 10:@1q 11th — J2th—===¥=

Winner's Time 1:5%-6 Speed &1 ’24 m.p.h.




g
RACE 11 12 LAPS
JUNIOR RACEC
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
121 DAVID BAGSHALL Oxford 347 Yamaha
122 CHARLES COOPER Basildon 347 Yamaha
123 ROBERT STRUGNALL Grimsby 347 Yamaha
124 DAVID VALE Kidderminster 350 Yamaha
125 KEVIN KERSHAW Birmingham 347 Yamaha
128 ROGER SLATER London 347 Yamaha
129 GARY HICKMAN Merstham 347 Dunn Yamaha
131 KEITH HUEWEN Woolston 347 Yamaha
8 DOUG JONES Walsall 350 Yamaha
73 JOHN SANDERS Hinckley 350 Yamaha
78 COLIN BEVAN Merthyr Tydfil 347 Pantall Yamaha
Entrant— Gordon Pantall M/cs, Gorseinon
132 IAN PRATT Hinckley 350 Yamaha
133 CLIFF HILLESS Bourne 347 Yamaha
136 MARTIN UNDERWOOD Louth 348 Yamaha
136 BRIAN-SIMPSON-/1/171)) SiivicH Leicester 350 Yamaha
138 STEPHEN GRIFFITH Lutterworth 347 Yamaha
139 JOHN SCHOENEMANN Worcester 347 Spondon
142 PAULNICHOLLS Pontefract 347 Yamaha
144 JAMES STUART Tunbridge Wells 347 Yamaha
146" TERRY BROOK Redditch 347 Yamaha
148 PETER YEADON Lutterworth 347 Yamaha
91 JOHN STODDART Oban 350 Yamaha
Entrant— Stoddart M/cs, Oban
160 MICHAEL HOLT Chingford 347 Yamaha
162 DEAN MARTIN Stow-on-the-Wold 347 Yamaha
163 STEVE TOMKINS Monmouth 350 Yamaha
166 ROBERT TRANTER Leicester 347 Yamaha
166 LEN LAMBOURNE Newbury 347 Yamaha
J0
RESULTS:
e PYe)
1st(e5) Ol 2nd (£3) 8 swen_ 18 amen__ 137
5th. 6th 7th 8th.
9th. 10th 11th 12th
Winner's Time b 30 g Speed 6325 m.p.h.
14

1%
45

RACE 12 12 LAPS
SENIOR RACE C
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
61 STUART HICKEN Coalville 351 Yamaha
Entrant—P & S Competition M/cs, Coalville
3 DAVIDEAST Leicester 500 Velocette
63 MARK GALTON Box 490 Triumph
64 PHILLIP LEES Market Bosworth 351 Yamaha
65 ANDY TAYLOR Wirral 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
66 ANDY REID Coventry 351 Yamaha
67 DON POTTER Stalmine 500 Suzuki
68 CHRIS COCKBILL Kings Norton 497 Honda
71 ROBERT BRADLEY Preston 500 Suzuki
74 TIMHALL Halifax 351 Yamaha
75 STEVEN GIBBS Tewkesbury 496 Honda
Entrant— Cheltenham Mator Club
76 DAVID RUTZEN York 460 Sparton
78 COLIN BEVAN Merthyr Tydfil 352 Yamaha
Entrant— Gordon Pantall M/cs, Gorseinon
83 GRAHAM GILBERT Walsall 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
84 PETERHUTTON Plymouth 351 Yamaha
85 ALBY SMITH Chard 351 Yamaha
86 RICHARD CANNON Southampton 500 Suzuki
88 ROBERT FARAGHER Warsley 492 Suzuki
22 PETE GODFREY Clowne 354 Yamaha
90 ANDY HAYMAN Chard 498 Kawasaki
92 DAVID DEAN Wigan 354 Yamaha
93 BARRY ROBSON Hull 500 Reed Velo
95 GEOFF WILLIAMS Tewkesbury 354 Yamaha
96 RICHARD TUDGE Salisbury 351 Yamaha
97 TERENCE McGUIRK Salisbury 500 B.S.A.
141  ROB POWELL Port Talbot 500 Suzuki
RESULTS:
. [ 7 G
1sties) __SS ond(e3)_ bk ard(£2) (O anen L1
st b 6th_ 3 7l st b1
om_L3 o 16 1th 3L _12th 2
Winner's Time 7 £ ? il =) Speed & 7 4 DAL m.p.h.
7 1 15
g, 15 16, 17,
Q@ 9 §&




RACE 13 42 LAPS
1.000 c.c. RACE
No. RIDER TOWN MACHINE
2 NIGELHUNT Welwyn 750 Weslake
-3~ DAVID EAST Leicester 750 Triumph
4" PHILLIP HENDERSON Barnsley 694 Yamaha
5 BILL DEACON Leicester 750 Seeley Triumph
6 DAVID INNOCENT Doncaster 750 Norton
7 DAVID MONTGOMERY Preston 750 Norton
8 DOUG JONES Walsall 750 Norton
-9~ PHILLIP WILKINSON Newport 745 Norton
40 RICHARD HOWELL Spalding 830 Seeley
11 MARTIN BEERE Windsor 960 Egli Honda
12. JAMES EDNIE Leicester 750 Suzuki
14- KEN ROXBURGH Preston 700 Yamaha
-45~ JOHN BUTTERY Huddersfield 750 Seeley
16 ALISTAIR WAGER Northampton 750 Seeley Norton
47~ JOHN GREEN Leicester 744 Triumph
19~ |AN TALIK Worksop 750 Norton
Entrant—TMS Spares, Nottingham
20 TIMANTILL Worksop 750 Norton
21 LLOYD DICKINSON Scunthorpe 738 Suzuki
-22- PETER GODFREY Clowne 738 Suzuki
23— ROBERT SHANNON Brighton 750 Triumph
24 DAVID GRIFFITHS Tewkesbury 750 Trident
25 PHILIP HUTTON Cheltenham 903 Kawasaki
26 STEVE BOWERS Croydon 750 Norton
28 BILLFLINT Mansfield 700 Rickman
29 GLYNEVANS Luton 900 Honda
30 STEVEHOLMES Sheffield 700 Norton
31 ALISTAIR FRAME Birmingham 830 BSA
73~ JOHN SANDERS Hinckley 750 Yamaha
RESULTS: ,
1stes) 91 ondien 2l s 16 amen 30
Bth - [\ 6th Tt S 8th Lo
oth___1 10th 3 1th_Rlp 12th L5
Winner's Time 1:23.2 Speed ®71-72 m.p.h.
16

RACE 14

8 LAPS

SIDECAR FINAL

It MARnn
A9 fer | CHBEFER
& . Joun. Temmnsen
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23V LES " CRbks ..
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AL verngry Snane
b3 St@oarT. RICH.
o DAVE | CANTRIAA
A0 Swe BusH .

MACHINE

RESULTS:

1st€10) L1 2ndies)_1 3rd(£2) <L 4th (m%_,
5th__ 0 6th__ LT Tth__ 3 sth_ @ |
oth 31 10th_ 3 32 124 QO
Winner's Time 1-3%2-3 Speed gS&7 m.p.h.




Mallory Trophy

Points -
Doug Jones _u;g- [PEY \}r’ 3

JirrHitks '

Keith Sanderson L 57 . ) i
Colin Bevan s &% |05 125
Phil-Henderson 54
John Green 53
Martin Beere & 57
Rob Marks 51
David Pither 47
Keith Hanford 45
Norman Shore 42
John Hughes 474 10t
Mick Marden Trophy
Points
Steve Kirby Sk
Derek Rowles 16
Keith Cooper 15
Martin Davenport ) 15
Keith Sylvester A5 5
Colin Shaw 12705
Dave Hallam 1
Roger Dunn 10
Ivor Reynolds 10
Stephen Collett 8
Brian O'Neill 6
Stewart Rich 5
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